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Election Summary Report

General Election
Clayton
March 21, 2023
Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
Official & Complete Results

Elector Group Counting Group Ballots Voters Registered Voters ~ Turnout
Total Election Day 6,696 6,696 3.62%
Advanced Voting 9,521 9,521 5.15%
Absentee by Mail 256 256 0.14%
Provisional 25 25 0.01%
Total 16,498 16,498 184,932 8.92%

Precincts Reported: 70 of 70 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 16,498 of 184,932 (8.92%)
Ballots Cast: 16,498

State House District 75 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 14 of 14 (100.00%)

Election Day Advanced Vot Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 1,654 2,000 59 2 3,715/ 37,637 9.87%
Candidate Party Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total
Voting Mail
Herman " Drew" Andrews 342 610 2 1 975
(Dem)
Della Ashley (Rep) 196 204 9 1 410
Eric W. Bell, Il (Dem) 1,085 1,109 28 0 2,222
Total Votes 1,623 1,923 59 2 3,607
Election Day Advanced Absentee by Provisional Total
Voting Mail

Unresolved Write-In 0 3 0 0 3
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Sheriff (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 70 of 70 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

Levon Allen
Clarence Cox
Terry Evans
Dwayne Fabian
Chris Storey
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Election Day Advanced Vot

6,696

Election Day

2,886
2,082
261
377
1,053
6,659

Election Day

19

9,521

Advanced
Voting

4,715

2,532

274

465

1,498

9,484
Advanced

Voting

20

SPLOST VII Referendum (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 70 of 70 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

Yes
No
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Election Day Advanced Vot

6,696
Election Day
5194

1,415
6,609

Election Day

9,521

Advanced
Voting

7477

1,887

9,364
Advanced

Voting

0

Absentee by
256

Absentee by
Mail

107

80

7

20

42

256
Absentee by
Mail

0

Absentee by
256

Absentee by
Mail

175

67

242
Absentee by
Mail

0

Provisional
25

Provisional

25

Provisional

Provisional

25

Provisional

18

6
24

Provisional
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Total
16,498 / 184,932 8.92%

Total
7,712
4,706

544
862

2,600
16,424

Total

39

Total
16,498 / 184,932 8.92%

Total
12,864

3,375
16,239

Total



