Page: 1 of 2 3/27/2023 8:07:21 AM

Election Summary Report

General Election Clayton

March 21, 2023

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups Official & Complete Results

Elector Group	Counting Group	Ballots	Voters	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Election Day	6,696	6,696		3.62%
	Advanced Voting	9,521	9,521		5.15%
	Absentee by Mail	256	256		0.14%
	Provisional	25	25		0.01%
	Total	16,498	16,498	184,932	8.92%

Precincts Reported: 70 of 70 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 16,498 of 184,932 (8.92%)

Ballots Cast: 16,498

State House District 75 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 14 of 14 (100.00%)

Electic		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast 1,654		2,000	59	2	3,715 / 37,637	9.87%	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Herman " Drew" Andrews (Dem)		342	610	22	1	975	
Della Ashley (Rep)		196	204	9	1	410	
Eric W. Bell, II (Dem)		1,085	1,109	28	0	2,222	
Total Votes		1,623	1,923	59	2	3,607	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In 0		3	0	0	3		

Page: 2 of 2 3/27/2023 8:07:21 AM

Sheriff (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 70 of 70 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		6,696	9,521	256	25	16,498 / 184,932	8.92%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Levon Allen		2,886	4,715	107	4	7,712	
Clarence Cox		2,082	2,532	80	12	4,706	
Terry Evans		261	274	7	2	544	
Dwayne Fabian		377	465	20	0	862	
Chris Storey		1,053	1,498	42	7	2,600	
Total Votes		6,659	9,484	256	25	16,424	
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		19	20	0	0	39	

SPLOST VII Referendum (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 70 of 70 (100.00%)

Election D		Election Day	Advanced Vot	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast 6,696		9,521	256	25	16,498 / 184,932	8.92%	
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Yes		5,194	7,477	175	18	12,864	
No		1,415	1,887	67	6	3,375	
Total Votes 6,609		9,364	242	24	16,239		
		Election Day	Advanced Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In 0		0	0	0	0		